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Deal Sir/ Madam,

In continuation with the earlier Unaudited Financial Results uploaded on october 15,2024 for the quafter and
half year ended September 30, 2024, we lrereby submit the reviseil Unaudited financial Results for ihe quarter
and halfyear ended September 30,2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record and infonn all those concernecl accordingly.

l lran k ing you.

Yours faithfully,



 

A Y & COMPANY 
505, Fifth Floor, ARG Corporate Park 
Gopal Bari, Ajmer Road, Jaipur (Raj.)  

TEL NO. - +91-9649687300, 
Email: info@aycompany.co.in 

 
Limited Review Report on the Quarter & Half year ended Un-audited Financial Results of the Company 
Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, As Amended 
 
Review Report  
 
To 
 
The Board of Directors 
MRP Agro Limited 
 
1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of MRP Agro Limited (the 

'Company') for the Quarter & Half Year ended on September 30, 2024 (the "Statement") attached herewith, 
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('the Regulation') as amended, read with SEBI 
Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 and Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/80/2019 
dated July 19, 2019 ('the Circular'). 

 
2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in 

Accounting Standard 25, "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 
accepted in India, read with the Circular is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been 
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial 
statements based on our review.  

 
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 

2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review 
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited 
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus 
provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an 
audit opinion. 

 
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the 

accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results, prepared in accordance with applicable Accounting 
Standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required 
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 read with circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016 including the manner in 
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

 
For A Y & Company 
Chartered Accountants 
FRN: 020829C 
 
 
 
Akanksha Gupta 
Partner 
M. No. 421545 
UDIN – 24421545BKJMCM6664 
Place: Tikamgarh 
Date: 15.10.2024 
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EQUITY AND LTABILITItrS

Share capilal

Non-current litbiliti€s
Long Tenn Borrowings
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Ne0

Olher LonS TerDr Liabilities
Long T€ I Prcvision

Current liabiliti€s
Sho( Tcm Borowings
Trade Payables

. (i) Tolal oulstanding dues ofnricro enterprises aDd s all enlerprjses
(ii) Toral outshnding dues ofcreditors other than micro enterp.ises rnd small enierprises

Other Curert Liabilities
Shon Tem Provisions

1,003.53
464 54

1,003.53
291 95

r,468.07 1,295.48

36 55

t4a.-72

v4.12

163.07

149 91

1.69
21.50

30.77

11.39
022

33.54

336.23 15.92

ASSETS

Propcrty Plant & Equ\)mcnts

(i) Tangible Assets

(ii) Intangible Ass€ts
(iii)Capital Work in Progress

Non Cuneni l|vesnncnts
Lona l eflrL Loans & Ad\an!es
Defened Tax Ass€ls

Other Non CLrnent Assets

Tlade Receivables

Cash and caslr equivalenls

Shod Term Loars & Advances

Oiher Curenl Assels

1,100.02

-

17.43

1.095 60

219.08

0 0l
1? t8

r.432.83

136.87
117 05

43 5l
28.10
22 48

15.54

100.03
10.79
24.75

408.01 175.82
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Crsh florys from operrting activities
Profit before trMtion
Adjustmcnts for:
Depreciation
Interest Received
Finance Cost

Working capital changes:
(tncrease) / Decrease in Trade Receivables

{lncrease) / Decrease in ShorlTelm Loans & Advances

(lncrease) / Decrease in Other Current Assets

(lncrease) / Decrease in Inventories

Increase / (Decrcase) in Trade Payables

lncrease / (Decrease) in Otber Current Liabilities

Cash generaled l'rom operations

Paynen/Adjustmen on Account ofTax Expenses

Net cash fiom operalrng rctivrtres

lCa'h fl orvs from inre\tine.ctivitics
lpurclose or property, ptant and equrpmenr

I PLrrchese of Investrnenrs

[1. eaqcr.Dec er'e irrOLl'cr \o1a.r|crl A'retr

lNet cash uscd in investins actn itie\

I
lCn\h flons from financinq rcti!iiies
lPaynrcnt or rrnrnce Cost

hssue oiShrre CapLtal

lsecLrrures rremrum

lrroceea .. Lncpayrnerrt ol sl on lr'n & lor,g Tenn Dorrowirgs

lNct tr:h userl in linancing activitics

I
lNet increase in cash and cash equivalcrrts

I
lf ash nnd carh equh alcnl\ rl beginning of teriod

I
lCash rnd cash couivalents at end of D€riod

230.66

53.51
(8.85)
11.35

(152.33)

-17.32
2 2',7

(12 L 34)

138.58

1.47

50.60

0.11
(7.48)
2.26

23.44

18.42
5',74

(125 r l)
41.80

r.68
138.05
(33.55)

11.48
(1021'

:.," I
rl07 84)l

885 
1

013.26)

(l1.35)

-ri.+z
(27.77)

(s6.s2)

100,03

43-51

,.':l
(6 7l)
I9l
'1 48

(199.29)

(2.26)
36.60

357.03

1.02

392.40

194.33

55.41

249.71


